

Arun Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of H.p. & Ors.

CWP No.15380 of 2024

11.03.2025 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate, with M/s Shreya Chauhan and Sneh Bhimta, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done by the next date of hearing. List on **08.04.2025.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 11, 2025
(Rishi)