

**Arun Sharma & Ors. v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.15380 of 2024**

08.04.2025 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply not filed. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted four weeks more time to file reply. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Sneh Bhimta, as learned counsel for the NHAJ in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)