

**Arun Sharma & ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No15380 of 2024**

04.08.2025 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply filed by respondent No.3. Remaining respondents to file reply within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 04, 2025  
(Rishi