

Arun Sharma and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 15380 of 2024

01.04.2026

Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for petitioners.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Sugandh, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply filed by respondent No.3 be treated to have been adopted by respondents No. 1 & 2.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.4 as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(yogesh)